MEDICAL DIRECTOR AGREEMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§ §
COUNTY OF HIDALGO	§
CITY OF MISSION	§ §
-	n the date of signature below by and between the City of Fire Department Emergency Medical Services, a home ssion, Texas 78572 and,
	I.
•	f Texas, as the Medical Director of the Mission Fire ompliance with the State of Texas, Health and Safety
	II.
installments in exchange for the services he sh	, shall be paid a total of \$ monthly all render under this agreement until the EMS service is ealth Services that will increase monthly installments as
	III.
Services Division of the Fire Department and war and standing orders of EMS personnel and unpermitted to function within the EMS system: and his staff; approving EMS training programs departments and community physicians; advision ordinances pertaining to Emergency Medical and dispatching procedures related to EMS; nongoing medical audit, review and performances	as the Medical Director of the Emergency Medical vill provide medical supervision of developing protocols vits; approving EMS medical equipment and personnel giving guidance and directions to the Director of EMS and training personnel; receiving input from emergencying the Department regarding creation and enforcemental Services; disaster preparedness; and communications receiving and investigating complaints; participating in the appraisal of EMS personnel and system functions; afety the goals and progress of the Emergency Medical
	IV.
include the City of Mission as an additional insur	own malpractice insurance at this own expense and red. Dr. Levine's coverage must be One Million Dollars and No/100ts Dollars (\$3,000,000.00), per occurrence.

This agreement may not be solowithout the prior written consent of the	d, transferred or assigned in whole or in part by either party e other party.
	VI.
	effect for two (2) years from the day of 20 Either party shall have the right to cancel and
	upon 90 days written notice to the other party.
This Agreement shall be subject written consent of the parties hereto.	t to change, amendment, or modification only by the mutual
EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE this _	day of 2021.
	CITY OF MISSION
	BY: Randy Perez, CITY MANAGER
	Ralluy Perez, CITT WANAGER
ATTEST:	
SECRETARY NAME, CITY SECRETARY	
APPROVED:	
Gus Martinez, CITY ATTORNEY	
	CITY OF MISSION
	Fire Department Emergency Medical Services
	BY:

MEDICAL DIRECTOR